



WORKSHOP MEETING AGENDA

Township of Hopewell

6:30PM

September 14th, 2026

ROLL CALL

Mr. Williams
Mrs. Rubino
Mrs. Michna
Mr. DiPietro -Vice President
Mr. Kusnir - President

CITIZEN COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS

BUSINESS AGENDA

- 1) Motion to approve the Workshop Meeting Minutes from August 10th, 2026.
- 2) Motion to approve the list of bills dated September 14th, General Fund \$45,384.27; Sewer Fund \$74,525.91; State Fund \$496.12; Sewer Construction Fund \$13,484.00.
- 3) Motion to approve August 2026 Monthly Tax Reports as presented.
- 4) Motion to approve August 2026 Financial Reports as presented.
- 5) Motion to approve RESOLUTION NO. 2026-18, A RESOLUTION OF HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP, BEAVER COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31ST, 2027, ELECTING TO AMEND ITS NON-UNIFORM PENSION PLAN ADMINISTERED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT LAW: AGREEING TO BE BOUND BY ALL PROVISIONS OF THE PENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT LAW AS AMENDED AND APPLICABLE TO MEMBER MUNICIPALITIES.
- 6) Motion to approve Family and Medical Leave Act (FMLA) leave for Eric Yerdon to care for a family member for a two-week period beginning November 5, 2026, followed by intermittent leave beginning January 4, 2027.
- 7) Motion to approve payment to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for Agreement 11A041 Brodhead Road for our portion of the installation of new Pedestrian Facilities constructed to serve pedestrian traffic and design standards required by the ADA in the amount of \$13,959.00.
- 8) Motion to approve Private Road Maintenance Agreement for the private portion of Emerson Avenue in front of 2098 Emerson Avenue.
- 9) Motion to approve Payment Application #4 for sewer contract 2026-01 to Rudzik Excavating Inc in the amount of \$418,675.27.
- 10) Motion to approve Change Order #3 for sewer Contract 2026-01 to Rudzik Excavating Inc. in the amount of \$8,857.70.
- 11) Motion to approve Change Order #4 for sewer Contract 2026-01 to Rudzik Excavating Inc. in the amount of \$22,261.20.
- 12) Motion to approve Change Order #5 for sewer Contract 2026-01 to Rudzik Excavating Inc. in the amount of \$4,417.58.

- 13) Motion to approve Change Order #6 for sewer Contract 2026-01 to Rudzik Excavating Inc. in the amount of \$384.96.
- 14) Motion to approve Change Order #7 for sewer Contract 2026-01 to Rudzik Excavating Inc. in the amount of \$153,041.93.

SOLICITOR REPORT

ENGINEER'S REPORT

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

CITIZEN'S FORUM

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURN